
ART&CRAFT

FOUNDATION-2
kg/prep

For Age 5+

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

CRAF
SAMPLE

CRAF
SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

T
SAMPLE

TT
SAMPLE

T
SAMPLE



CONTENTS

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

Introduc� on
Material List
Dress up the Boy & Girl
My Pencil Holder
My Tooth Brush and Paste
My Badge 
My Family Tree
My Glasses
My Pet  
Frisbee  
Vegetables
Fruit  
My Birthday Cake
Chicken Drums� ck
Almond  
Pizza Slice
Dairy Product 
Fried Egg and Bread
Maze
Bird House  
Khana Kaabah
Wind Mill
Jungle
Traffi  c Signals
Desert  
Ocean in Bo� le
Giraff e  
Bunny Mask  
Caterpillar

Dinosaur
Fish 
Tortoise
Octopus 
Sheep  
Winter 
Snow Flake 
Summer Food 
Four Season
Rainbow
Wind Dancer
Tulips 
Flowers  
Tree
Origami Tree 
Leaves 
Plant
Pilot  
Origami Plane 
Tailor Shop  
Weaving 
Laundry Man
Joker 
Mobile 
Rocket 
Camera
Paper Lantern 
Tractor 
Truck

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

_ _ _
_ _ _ 
My Self
My Self
My Self
My Self
My Self
My Self
My Self
My Self
Food
Food
Food
Food
Food
Food
Food
Food
Place
Place
Place
Place
Place
Place
Place
Place
Animal
Animal
Animal

Animal
Animal
Animal
Animal
Animal
Seasons
Seasons
Seasons
Seasons
Seasons
Seasons
Plants
Plants
Plants
Plants
Plants
Plants
Professions
Professions
Professions
Professions
Professions
Professions
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology
Technology

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

Serial Activities Theme Page
No. Serial Activities Theme Page

No.

SAMPLE

SAMPLE
24 SAMPLE
24 SAMPLE
25 SAMPLE
25 SAMPLE

 Brea

SAMPLE
 Bread

SAMPLE
d

SAMPLE
ouse

SAMPLE
ouse  

SAMPLE
  

SAMPLE
Kha

SAMPLE
Khan

SAMPLE
na

SAMPLE
a K

SAMPLE
 Kaabah

SAMPLE
aabah

SAMPLE
W

SAMPLE
Win

SAMPLE
ind

SAMPLE
d Mi

SAMPLE
 Mill

SAMPLE
ll

SAMPLE
Jun SAMPLE
JunJun SAMPLE
Jungle SAMPLE

gle SAMPLE
T SAMPLE
Tra SAMPLE
raffi SAMPLE
ffi  c SiSAMPLE
  c Siffi  c Siffi SAMPLE
ffi  c Siffi gSAMPLE

gnalsSAMPLE
nalsSAMPLE

Dese SAMPLE
Desert  SAMPLE

rt  rt  SAMPLE
rt  SAMPLE

Ocea SAMPLE
Ocean in BSAMPLE

n in BoSAMPLE
o�SAMPLE
�leSAMPLE

leSAMPLE
Gir SAMPLE
Gira SAMPLE

aff SAMPLE
ffeSAMPLE

e  SAMPLE
  SAMPLE

unny MasSAMPLE
unny Masunny MasSAMPLE
unny MaskSAMPLE

kSAMPLE

se

SAMPLE

se

SAMPLE

ctopus 

SAMPLE

ctopus ctopus 

SAMPLE

ctopus 

SAMPLESh

SAMPLESheep  

SAMPLEeep  eep  

SAMPLEeep  

SAMPLEW

SAMPLEWint

SAMPLEinte

SAMPLEer 

SAMPLEr 

SAMPLES

SAMPLESn

SAMPLEno

SAMPLEow F

SAMPLEw Flake

SAMPLElake

SAMPLESu

SAMPLESumm

SAMPLEmme

SAMPLEer F

SAMPLEr Food

SAMPLEood

SAMPLEFou

SAMPLEFour 

SAMPLEr Seaso

SAMPLESeason

SAMPLEn

SAMPLERa

SAMPLERain

SAMPLEinbo

SAMPLEbow

SAMPLEw

SAMPLE
W

SAMPLE
Win

SAMPLE
ind

SAMPLE
d D

SAMPLE
 Da

SAMPLE
an

SAMPLE
nce

SAMPLE
cer

SAMPLE
r

SAMPLE
T

SAMPLE
Tu

SAMPLE
ul

SAMPLE
lips 

SAMPLE
ips ips 

SAMPLE
ips 

SAMPLE
Flo

SAMPLE
Flow

SAMPLE
we

SAMPLE
er

SAMPLE
r

SAMPLE
T

SAMPLE
Tr

SAMPLE
ree

SAMPLE
ee

SAMPLE
Ori

SAMPLE
Ori

SAMPLE36

SAMPLE36

SAMPLE37

SAMPLE37

SAMPLE38

SAMPLE38

SAMPLE39

SAMPLE39

SAMPLE
4

SAMPLE
40

SAMPLE
0

SAMPLE
41

SAMPLE
41

SAMPLE
42

SAMPLE
42

SAMPLE
4

SAMPLE
43

SAMPLE
3

SAMPLE
44

SAMPLE
44

SAMPLE
4

SAMPLE
44

SAMPLE
45

SAMPLE
5

SAMPLE
Food

SAMPLE
Food

SAMPLE
Food

SAMPLE
Food

SAMPLE
Food

SAMPLE
Food

SAMPLE
Food

SAMPLE
Food

SAMPLE
Food

SAMPLE
Food

SAMPLE
Food

SAMPLE
Food

SAMPLE
Place

SAMPLE
Place

SAMPLE
Place

SAMPLE
Place

SAMPLE
Place

SAMPLE
Place

SAMPLE
Place

SAMPLE
Place

SAMPLE
PlaceSAMPLE
PlaceSAMPLE

A
SAMPLE

Anim
SAMPLE

nim
SAMPLE

A
SAMPLE

Anim
SAMPLE

nimal
SAMPLE

al
SAMPLE

A

SAMPLE

Anim

SAMPLE

nimal

SAMPLE

al

SAMPLE

A

SAMPLE

Anim

SAMPLE

nimal

SAMPLE

al

SAMPLEA
SAMPLEAnim

SAMPLEnimal

SAMPLEal

SAMPLESeaso

SAMPLESeaso

10

SAMPLE10

SAMPLE11

SAMPLE11

SAMPLE
12

SAMPLE
12

SAMPLE
13

SAMPLE
13

SAMPLE
14

SAMPLE
14

SAMPLE
15

SAMPLE
15

SAMPLE
16

SAMPLE
16

SAMPLE
17

SAMPLE
17

SAMPLE
18

SAMPLE
18

SAMPLE
19

SAMPLE
19

SAMPLE
20

SAMPLE
20

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE



Points to remember 
for teachers

1. Cover the table or mat with plastic sheet or an old newspaper.
2. Collect all the materials and equipments you need before the activity and put them 

on the table or mat.
3. Protect your children clothes by wearing apron.
4. Roll up your and children sleeves.
5. The demonstration of the activity should be visible for all the children.
6. Before starting the activity motivate the children so that they may get involved.
7. Introduce the activity which you are going to perform, e.g. if you are crafting a lion  

mask so introduce and show them the picture of a lion first.
8. Do the activity step by step with children; make sure every child is following your 

instructions.
9. Your instructions should be very clear and simple so that children might understand 

easily.
10. Make sure children are not using any sharp edged material like cutter or pointed 

scissor etc. these materials can only be used by teachers.
11. Give children round shape scissors
12. If the cutting work is difficult, too much or consists of tiny objects, the teacher must 

cut before the activity in her free time for all children.
13. Help the child when it is required otherwise do not interfere, just observe.
14. Help children for folding if required.
15.  Always use transparent glue. 
16. Teacher should keep patience during the activity as children do work slowly.
17. After the activity, guide the children to wash their hands with soap and put all the 

material back to its place.
18. Appreciate the children for their work by using simple sentences like, “wow! you 

have done a great job.”, “bravo”, “superb” or “excellent” etc.
19. Wash all the brushes and let them dry.
20. Clean the place and things then arrange all the material back to its appropriat position. SAMPLE
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Maze Date:

Instructions:
Ask child to draw the line 
from star  ng point and reach
to the end.

Material Needed:
Pencil
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Bird House Date:

Instructions:
Help child to punch hole in juice carton.
You can make doll house with juice or
any other carton.

Material Needed:
Juice carton     White paper    
Paint     Chart paper     Glue 
Pencil     Scissors
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Paint the carton.

Punch the hole in the juice carton 
with pencil and  x the pencil 
inside it as shown in the picture. 

Bird House is ready.

Cut a circle from a chart paper. Cut circle into half and fold half 
circle in conical shape and staple it.

1 2 3Take a juice carton and cut its top 
with scissors.

Cover the carton with white 
paper with the help of glue.

Make a hole in the centre of juice 
carton with scissors.

Paste it on the top of the juice 
carton with glue as shown in the 
picture. SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE
eededSAMPLE
eeded:SAMPLE

:SAMPLE
Juice carton     WSAMPLE
Juice carton     WhSAMPLE

hite paper    SAMPLE
ite paper    ite paper    SAMPLE
ite paper    SAMPLE

art paper     GSAMPLE
art paper     GSAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE
5

SAMPLE
5 Cut a circle from a chart paper.

SAMPLE
Cut a circle from a chart paper.

SAMPLE

SAMPLE3

SAMPLE3 Cover the carton with white 

SAMPLECover the carton with white 
paper with the help of glue.

SAMPLEpaper with the help of glue.
Make a hole in the centre of juice 
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picture. SAMPLE
picture. SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE

SAMPLE



Dairy Products Date:

Instructions:
Trace with pencil and colour
the dairy products.

Material Needed:
Pencil
Colours
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Bunny Mask Date:

Instructions:
Help child to cut the eyes and whiskers.
Make diff erent kinds of mask like frog,
dog, cat etc.

Material Needed:
Black rubber sheet     Scissors     Paper plate
Pink chart paper     Co� on balls     Glue
Pink crayon     Black pen
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Paste the ears on the top of the 
paper plate as shown in the picture.

Now draw the mouth with black 
marker and colour the cheeks 
with pink colour or crayon.

Tie rubber band from both sides 
to wear mask.

Draw the eyes on the paper plate 
and cut them with scissors or cu� er.

Take a rubber sheet and cut whiskers of 
the bunny from it as shown in the picture.

1 2 3Draw bunny’s ears on the pink 
chart paper.

Paste the co� on balls in the 
centre of the ears with glue as 
shown in the picture .

Cut them with scissors.

Paste the whiskers on the paper 
plate and paste a pink co� on ball 
on it for the nose.SAMPLE
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Pheasant Art & Craft Series is a perfect series for children to explore natural
potential and learn creativity. This series is packed with art and craft activities.
These books allow children to express unique ideas, feelings and interest.

All the activities can be practically performed by children. Every single page
there are instructions for the teacher. Written steps and pictures are also there
to guide and help.

Pheasant Art & Craft activities are based on following themes:
 1. My Self   2. Food  3. Seasons  4. Plants
 5. Animals  6. Professions 7. Places  8. Technology

Each theme contains three art activities and three craft activites.

Children can learn following art skills after completion of the book:
 Cutting,   Pasting,   Colouring,   Folding,  
 Making Collage,  Imagination,  Selecting,   Arranging

Let your little ones express their feelings through colouring, creativity through
tools and learning through new ideas.
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